NAU88L24
NAU88L24
Ultra-Low Power Audio CODEC with Stereo Class D Drivers and Ground-
Referenced Headphone Amplifier with Advanced Headset Detection
Description
The NAU88L24 is an ultra-low power high performance audio codec designed for smartphone, tablet PC, and other
portable devices that supports both analog and digital audio functions.  It includes one I2S/PCM interface, one
digital mixer, two high quality DACs, two high quality ADCs, two mono differential or one stereo differential

Rev. 1.5: September 28, 2015
12
Ordering Information
Part Number Dimension Package Package Material
NAU88L24YG 7 x 7 mm QFN-48L Green
NAU88L24VG 3.22 X 3.66 mm 56 Balls WLCSP Green
NAU88L24IG 6 X 6 mm QFN-48L Green
Nuvoton Part Number Description
     Package Type:
      Y = 7 x 7 mm QFN Package
      V  =      WLCSP Package
      I    =      6 x 6 mm QFN
NAU88L24YG
     Package Material:
     G = Green
Nuvoton Technology Corporation America
Tel: 1-408-544-1718
Fax: 1-408-544-1787
NAU88L24 Product Brief
Rev. 1.5: September 28, 2015
13
Package Information
QFN 48L 7X7 MM^2, Thickness: 0.9 mm (Max) Pitch 0.5mm (Saw type)